507206195 03/30/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7253047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUERST GROUP, INC.	03/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHROME INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1734 NW 15TH AVENUE	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17654966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: PatentComm@mccrus.com Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 1410 NW JOHNSON ST. SUITE 201

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHR18301CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWSON FINLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Dawson Finley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=CHR18301 Assignment to Chrome.docx#page1.tif source=CHR18301 Assignment to Chrome.docx#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059441 FRAME: 0887 507206195

Assignor:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Fuerst Group, Inc. is a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 550 Santa Cruz Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025, is the owner of the invention shown in **Schedule A** attached to this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Chrome Industries, Inc. is a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 1734 NW 15th Avenue, Portland, OR 97209, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fuerst Group, Inc. has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Chrome Industries, Inc. the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed.

Assignee:

Fuerst Group, Inc. Docusigned by: Signatur Brady Furst Brady Fuerst Brady Fuerst	Chrome Industries, Inc. Signal Furst Brady Furst Brady Fuerst
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
CFO Title:	Secretary Title:
Date: 3/23/2022 9:36:53 PDT	Date: 3/23/2022 9:36:53 PDT

PATENT REEL: 059441 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 03/30/2022

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No. Filing Date
US	Application No: 16/719,752 Filing Date: 12/18/2019

PATENT REEL: 059441 FRAME: 0889